## ORDER OF ELECTION

## **HILLSBORO ISD**

An election is hereby ordered to be held on <b>May 4, 2019</b> for the purpose of electing three	(3)
School Board Trustees for the regular three (3) year term.	

One (1) School Board Trustee, District 3 – Three year term

One (1) School Board Trustee, District 5 – Three year term

One (1) School Board Trustee, At-Large – Three year term

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at:

## Historic City Hall, 127 E. Franklin Street, Hillsboro, Texas between the hours:

April 22 – 24 (MonWed.)	8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
April 25 (Thursday)	8:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m.*
April 26 (Friday)	8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
April 29 (Monday)	8:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m.*
April 30 (Tuesday)	8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

\*If the City of Hillsboro cancels their City Council Municipal Election, early voting for the Hillsboro ISD School Board will close at 5:00 p.m. each day.

Applications for ballot by mail should be mailed to:

Paula Cox 121 E. Franklin Street Hillsboro, Texas 76645 cox@hillsboroisd.org

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on **Tuesday, April 23, 2019.** 

Voting will be conducted on Election Day, May 4, 2019, at the <u>Historic City Hall, 127 E.</u> <u>Franklin Street, Hillsboro, Texas</u> from the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Issued this the 11th day of February 2019.

President, Chris Teague

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member